FORM PTO-1618A Expites 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

07-13-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64

08-08-2000

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

TRADE	MARKS ONLY 「嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟嘟		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached on 101425719			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Hershey Entertainment & Resorts Company 01/01/1999			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name MSH South Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 103 Foulk Road			
Address (line 2) Suite 202			
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19803		
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic			
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
07/2000 HTHAI1 00000149 76040377 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 DP FC:482 25.00 DP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington

$E \cap DM$	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/ 99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TPADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	7 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 -	TRADEMARK .	
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 717-232-8000			
Name	Sue Heberlig, Paralegal		
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 1166		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3))		
Address (line 4)	Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attack including any attachments.	ched conveyance document # 2	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Тга	ademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
76/040,3			
76/040,3	383		
76/040,	363		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of pro	operties involved. # 2	
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00	
	- \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	eposit Account	
Deposit (Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be c		
•	Deposit Account N		
	Authorization to c	harge additional fees: Yes No No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Sue Hek	berlig Xue Hu	7.11.2000	
		ignature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of the 1st day of January, 1999, is made by and between Hershey Entertainment & Resorts Company ("HE&R"), a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal place of business at 300 Park Boulevard, Hershey, Pennsylvania 17033, and MSH South Inc. ("MSH"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware 19803.

HE&R is the owner of the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"); and

HE&R has elected to transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks to MSH.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. including MSH's agreement to enter into the License Agreement Amendment attached hereto as Schedule "B" contemporaneously with the execution of this Trademark Assignment and Agreement, thereby granting HE&R an exclusive license to the use the Marks, and intending to be legally bound hereby, HE&R hereby assigns and transfers unto MSH the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all rights in the trade dress and packaging designs related thereto, and any and all other rights which HE&R may have acquired with respect thereto pursuant to common law or any other law or regulation or practice, including but not limited to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment and Agreement to be duly executed and made effective as of the day and year first written above.

HERSHEY ENTERTAINMENT

& RESORTS COMPANY

David P. Lavery

Vice President, Secretary and CFO

MSH SOUTH INC.

Robert C. Campbell

Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002116 FRAME: 0138

SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS

COCOA BEANERY

GRINDER'S GOURMET

GRINDER'S GOURMET COFFEE SHOP

RECORDED: 07/13/2000

GRINDER'S GOURMET COFFEE SHOP AND DESIGN

TRADEMARK REEL: 002116 FRAME: 0139